14026008					
n an	K-354	54	7 24. N	16, 800-	ፀድራ 4
This had a first of the second s	en al en al parte de la composition de En al composition de la composition de l	Anna an anna an an an an an an an an an a	- 11	16 Page	3004-
This Indenture, made this 27th	day o	f 7	- -		
Elmer Belcastro Hosband and	and Jonny	F Boloost	uly		, 19 <u>82</u> , be
called "Mortgagor", and FIRST INTERSTATE BANK OF ODER					
called "Mortgagor", and FIRST INTERSTATE BANK OF OREG Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601.	ON, N.A., herein	after called "Mortg	agee" whose add	dress is 601 Main	herein
					δτ.,
WITNESSETH:					
For value received by the Mortgagor from the Mortgagee, Mortgagee, all the following described property situate in	the Mortgagor h:	s hamained			
Mortgagee, all the following described property situate in	ĸ	lamath	ld and does here	by grant, bargain, sell a	nd convey unto
As per Schedule attached here				Cour	
	to and by	this refere	nce incorp	porated herein	ty, Oregon, to
					• 1977 1977 - 1977 1979 - 1977
					· . ·
Na series and an annual series in the series and a series of the series					
real property hereinabove described, including, but not exclusively, al cooking, cooling, ventilating or irrigating, linoleum and other floor covialso the rents, issues and profits arising from or in connection with the To Have and To Hold the same units the same units the	said real and perso	onal property or an	g, counters, and y part thereof.	other store, office and	trade fixtures;
the unito the Mortgagee, its suc	cessors and peri-				
absolute owner of the said percent	rtgagee that he				
And the Mortgagor does hereby covenant to and with the Mol absolute owner of the said personal property, and that he will warrant soever.	and forever defer	s lawfully seized in Id the same amainst	fee simple of t	he said real property,	that he is the
		sume against	the lawful claim	is and demands of all pe	ersons whom-
This conveyance is intended as a mortgage to secure performan and performed, and to secure the payment of a certain promissory note ex-	ice of the conver	nants and agreeme	nts hemin		
a periornied, and to secure the payment of a certain promissory note e:	xecuted by E	Imer Bolas		ined, to be by the Mo	rtgagor kept
nd performed, and to secure the payment of a certain promissory note extra tedJuly 27,, 19		Luci Delcas	rro and Je	ennie F. Belca	stro
, 19	04 in the area		0.25		
ich, if not sooner paid, shall be due and payable on	July 15,				
	·.				9_86
The Mortagon day			- 1º		
The Mortgagor does hereby covenant and agree to and with the tgagee, its successors and assigns:	Dron	N/ A			
1. That he will -	loss by	such other hazards	ien hereof, insur	ed against loss by fire a	and against
 That he will pay, when due, the indebtedness hereby secured, interest, as prescribed by said note, and all taxes, liens and utility supon said premises or for services furnished through the secure of the secure secure secure secures the secure secu					
anticia tilereto,					
2. That he will not commit or permit strip or waste of the	Mortgag	or shall increase that	amount hereb	V secured, in which	uilding or
I (V Deneinabour day in the second received the feat and passes a					
nd governmental and promptly comply with any and all much					
The said property be damaged or destroyed by any cause that			form as the Mor		· ·
I De worth nest in a second so that when complete the		payaole to the M	100000000	Picschibe	*
made: provide the state utereor at the state	tained by	the Morenet of p	remiums therefo	or shall be delivered to	that loss receipts
against which insues if such loss or damage shall be caused by	tained by least 5 da	the Mortgagee c	remiums therefo luring the exist	or shall be delivered to ence of this mortgage	that loss receipts and re-
against which insurance is carried, the obligation of the Marage	tained by least 5 da to the M receipts in	the Mortgagee c ys prior to the exp ortgagee satisfacto	remiums therefu during the exist Diration of any p pry renewals th	or shall be delivered to ence of this mortgage; policy or policies he will ereof together with	that loss receipts and re- that at I deliver
Here of the time to the time of the time to the time t	tained by least 5 da to the M receipts in upon the or other p	the Mortgagee of the Mortgagee of ys prior to the exp ortgagee satisfacto full; that if any liability of the in rovision by which	nemiums thereford during the exist piration of any p pry renewals the policy or polici nsurer or shall	or shall be delivered to	that loss receipts and re- that at I deliver remium indition

or other provision by which the insurer may be itable for less than the full amount of the loss sustained, he will, as often as the Mortgagee may re-quire, provide the Mortgagee with all such evidence as it may request concerning the performance of such condition or the existence of any facts

or the value of the property insured and, if it shall appear to the Mortgagee

3. That he will, at his own cost and expense, keep the building or buildings now or hereafter upon said premises, together with all personal

RE-85 7-81

INDIVIDUAL OR CORPORATION - DPC

5664

that the insurance is prejudiced by the acts or omissions of the Mortgagor or that the coverage is inadequate, the Mortgagor will do such acts and things and obtain such further insurance as the Mortgagee may require; that the Mortgagee may, at its option, require the proceeds of any insurance policies upon the said premises to be applied to the payment of the indebtedness hereby secured or to be used for the repair or reconstruction of the property damaged or destroyed.

4. That he will execute or procure such further assurance of his title to the said property as may be requested by the Mortgagee.

5. That in case the Mortgagor shall fail, neglect or refuse to do or perform any of the acts or things herein required to be done or performed, the Mortgagee may, at its option, but without any obligation on its part to so do, and without waiver of such default, procure any insurance, pay any taxes or liens or utility charges, make any repairs, or do any other of the things required, and any expenses so incurred and any sums so paid shall bear interest at the rate per annum specified in the note and shall be secured hereby.

6. That he will not, without the prior written consent of Mortgagee, transfer his interest in said premises or any part thereof, whether or not the transferee assumes or agrees to pay the indebtedness hereby secured. Upon any application for Mortgagee's consent to such a transfer, Mortgagee may require from the transferee such information as would normally be required if the transferee were a new loan applicant. Mortgagee shall not unreasonably withhold its consent. As a condition of its consent to any transfer, Mortgagee may, in its discretion, impose a service charge not exceeding one percent of the then outstanding principal belance of the note and may increase the interest rate on the indebtedness hereby secured.

7. In the event any payment or portion thereof due on the note is not paid within fifteen days from the date the payment is due, Mortgagor agrees to pay to Mortgagee a "late charge" of four cents (4¢) for each dollar so overdue.

8. That, if any default be made (i) in the payment of the principal or interest of the indebtedness hereby secured (iii) in the performance of any of the covenants or agreements of this mortgage (iii) or in payment or performance of any covenants of any other mortgage on trust de the property described herein, the Mortgage may, at its option, without notice, declare the entire sum secured by this mortgage due and payable and foreclose this mortgage.

9. That, in the event of the institution of any suit or action to forethis mortgage, the Mortgagor will pay such sum as the trial court and any appellate court may adjudge reasonable as attorney's fees in and any appendie could may autouge reasonable as attorney's reasonable connection therewith and such further sums as the Mortgagee shall have paid or incurred for extensions of abstracts or title searches or examination fees in connection therewith, whether or not final judgment or decree therein be entered and all such sums are secured hereby; that in any such suit, the court may, upon application of the plaintiff and without regard to the condition of the property or the adequacy of the security for this inthe condition of the property or the adequacy of the security for this in-debtedness hereby secured and without notice to theMortgagor or any one else, appoint a receiver to take possession and care of all said mortgaged property and collect and receive any or all of the rents, issues and profits which had therefore prime any or all of the rents, issues and profits which had theretofore arisen or accrued or which may arise or accrue during the pendency of such suit; that any amount so received shall be applied toward the payment of the debt secured hereby, after first paying therefrom the charges and expenses of such receivership; but until a breach or default by the Mortgagor in one or more of his covenants or agreements herein contained, he may remain in possession of the mortgaged property and retain all rents actually paid to and received by him prior to such default.

9665

120

10. The word "Mortgagor", and the language of this instrument shall, where there is more than one mortgagor, be construed as plural and be binding jointly and severally upon all mortgagors and the word "Mort gagee" shall apply to any holder of this mortgage. Masculine pronouns include feminine and neuter. All of the covenants of the Mortgagor shall be binding upon his heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns and inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of the Mortgagee. In the event of any transfer of the property herein described or any part thereof or any interest therein, whether voluntary or involuntary or by operation of law, the Mortgagee may, without notice to the Mortgagor or any one else, once or often, extend the time of payment or grant renewals of indebtedness hereby secured for any term, execute releases or partial releases from the lien of this mortgage or in any other respect modify the terms hereof without thereby affecting the personal primary liability of the Mortgagor for the payment of the indebtedness hereby secured. No condition of this mortgage shall be deemed waived unless the same be expressly waived in writing by the Mortgagee. Whenever any notice, demand, or request is required by the terms hereof or by any law now in existence or hereafter enacted, such notice, demand or request shall be sufficient if personally served on one or more of the persons who shall at the time hold record title to the property herein described or if enclosed in a postpaid envelope addressed to one or more of such persons or to the Mortgagor at the last address actually furnished to the Mortgagee or at the mortgaged premises and deposited in any post office, station or letter box.

Belcastro

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Mortgagor has executed this indenture the day and year first obove written. Ann Belaasho

	x Janee F. Belcastro				
STATE OF OREGON) County of Klamath /	STATE OF OREGON) State) County of				
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{27 \text{ th}}{19.82}$	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of, 19				
day of July July by Elmer Belcastro and Jennie F.Belcastro	by				
ST NOTING	on behalf of the corporation. (SEAL)				
(SEAL) <u>pillic for Oregon</u> Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: April 8, 1984	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:				
1.1. Construction of the second se	an an an an Arresta an Arresta an Arresta an Ar				
(1) Alternative and the second statement of the sec					
10					

AFTER RECORDATION RETURN FIRST INTERSTATE BANK OF OREGON, N.A.

MORTGAGE

Klamath Falls, Oregon

Main Street

601

Attention: Clai

The following described real property situated in Klamath County, Oregon:

<u>PARCEL 1</u>: A tract of land situated in the SE¹/₂SE¹/₂ of Section 27, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of the SE¹/₂SE¹/₂ of said Section 27; thence Easterly along the North line of the SE¹/₂SE¹/₂ of said Section 27 to its intersection with the Westerly line of the Enterprise Irrigation District Canal; thence Southwesterly along the Westerly line of the Enterprise Irrigation District Canal to its intersection with the West line of the SE¹/₂SE¹/₂ of said Section 27, said point being North 0°21' East a distance of 281.2 feet from the iron pin marking the Southwest corner of the SE¹/₂SE¹/₂ of said Section 27; thence Northerly along the West line of the SE¹/₂Se¹/₂ of said Section 27, a distance of 1056.4 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning; also

A tract of land located in the W_2SW_2 of Section 26; E_2SE_2 of Section 27 and the NE2 of Section 34, all in Township 38 South, Range 9 E.W.M., more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at an iron axle situated on the Southwest corner of said Section 26; thence N. 89⁰05' E. along the South line of said Section 26 a distance of 660.0 feet to an iron pin; thence N. 0°21' E. parallel with the West line of said Section 26, a distance of 1747.00 feet to an iron pin; thence S. 89°29' W., a distance of 1487.94 feet to an iron pin situated on the West edge of the Enterprise Irrigation District ditch easement; thence Southwesterly along the said Westerly ditch easement S. 26°03' W. 109.8 feet to a point; S. 2°26' W. 163.5 feet to a point; S. 30°48' W. 146.8 feet to a point; S. 2°08' W. 201.8 feet; S. 27°04' W. 450.2 feet to a point; S. 12°27' W. 264.8 feet to a point; S. 28°51' W. 260.5 feet to an iron pin on the West line of the SEZSEZ of said Section 27; thence S. 0°21' W. along the West line of the SEZSEZ of said Section 27, a distance of 281.20 feet, to the iron pin marking the Southwest corner of said SEZSEZ of Section 27; thence S. 0°29' W. along the West line of the NEZNEZ of said Section 34, a distance of 716.11 feet to an iron pin; thence S. 89°36' E., a distance of 25.00 feet to an iron pin; thence N. 0°24' E., a distance of 60.0 feet to an iron pin; thence S. 89⁰36' E., a distance of 332.73 feet to an iron pin; thence S. 0°24' W., a distance of 103.7 feet to an iron pin; thence S. 89°36' E., a distance of 237.53 feet to an iron pin; thence S. 0°24' W., a distance of 565.77 feet to an iron pin; thence N. 89037' E., a distance of 87.77 feet to an iron pin; thence N. 1º04' E., a distance of 40.0 feet to an iron pin; thence N. 89⁰37' E., a distance of 660.80 feet to an iron pin situated on the East line of said Section 34; thence N. 1°04' E., along the East line of said Section 34, a distance of 1293.3 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

<u>PARCEL 2</u>: All that portion of the SW₂SE¹ of Section 27, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point which is West along the South line of Section 27, 1350 feet, more or less, from the Southeast corner of said Section 27, which point is the Southwest corner of the SE_2SE_2 , thence N. 0°21' E. 300 feet to the true point of beginning; thence continuing N. 0°21' E. 1020 feet, more or less, to the North boundary line of said SW_2SE_2 ; thence West along said North line 30 feet to a point; thence S. 0°21' W. 1020 feet, more or less, to a point; thence East 30 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; ss.

Filed for record

his 28 day of July	A. D. 19 <u>8</u>	12: 32_at_	01 o'clock	Pl' and
duly recorded in Vol. <u>M 82</u>	, of	Mtge	on Pa	ge 9664
Fee \$12.00	. Q	EVELYN	BIEFIN, Co	unty Clork
	By <u>Sar</u>	re lie	Elice	~

Return to: First Interstate Bank of Oregon 601 Main St. Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 Attention: Clara